B E T R I E B S A N L E I T U N G
UE10-3OS
Erweiterungsgerät für
Basisgeräte
de
SICK AG • Erwin-Sick-Straße 1
D-79183 Waldkirch • www.sick.com
8009656/10CO/2018-08-02 • REIPA/XX

9.1 Systeme
Artikel Artikelnummer
(Typenschlüssel)
UE10-3OS für 24 V DC
mit Schraubklemmen
6024917
(UE10-3OS2D0)
UE10-3OS für 24 V DC
mit Steckblockklemmen
6024918
(UE10-3OS3D0)
UE10-3OS für 24 V DC
mit Zugfederklemmen
1028303
(UE10-3OS4D0)
10 Konformität mit
EU-Richtlinien
UE10-3OS, Safety relays
SICK AG, Erwin-Sick-Straße 1, D-79183 Waldkirch
Sie finden die EU-Konformitätserklärung und die
aktuelle Betriebsanleitung, indem Sie auf
www.sick.com im Suchfeld die Artikelnummer
eingeben (Artikelnummer: siehe Typenschildeintrag im
Feld „Ident. no.“).
Direktlink zur EU-Konformitätserklärung:
Der Unterzeichner, der den Hersteller vertritt, erklärt
hiermit, dass das Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit den
Bestimmungen der nachstehenden EU-Richtlinie(n)
(einschließlich aller zutreffenden Änderungen) ist, und
dass die in der EU-Konformitätserklärung
angegebenen Normen und/oder technischen
Spezifikationen zugrunde gelegt sind.
� MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC
� EMC DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU
� ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU
Waldkirch: 2018-07-10
ppa. Walter Reithofer
Vice President R&D
(GBC Industrial Safety)
authorized for technical
documentation
ppa. Birgit Knobloch
Vice President Operations
(GBC Industrial Safety)
Notified body: No. 0340, DGUV Test, Prüf- und
Zertifizierungsstelle Elektrotechnik, Gustav-
Heinemann-Ufer 130, 50968 Köln
EC type examination: ET 16024
11 Schaltbild
Abb. 1: Schaltbild UE10-3OS
Abb. 2: Basisbeschaltung UE10-3OS
12 Applikationsbeispiele
Abb. 3: Beispiel einkanaliger Lichtvorhang Typ 2 mit manueller Rücksetzung und Schützkontrolle
Abb. 4: Beispiel zweikanaliger Lichtvorhang Typ 4 mit manueller Rücksetzung und Schützkontrolle
13 Technische Daten
13.1 Datenblatt
Minimal Typisch Maximal
Allgemeine Systemdaten

9.1 Systems
Part Part number
(type code)
UE10-3OS for 24 V DC
with screw type terminals
6024917
(UE10-3OS2D0)
UE10-3OS for 24 V DC
with removable terminals
6024918
(UE10-3OS3D0)
UE10-3OS for 24 V DC
with spring terminals
1028303
(UE10-3OS4D0)
10 Compliance with EU
directives
UE10-3OS, Safety relays
SICK AG, Erwin-Sick-Straße 1, D-79183 Waldkirch
You can call up the EU declaration of conformity and
the current operating instructions by entering the part
number in the search field at www.sick.com (part
number: see the type label entry in the “Ident. no.”
field).
Direct link to EU declaration of conformity:
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer, here-
with declares that the product is in conformity with the
provisions of the following EU directive(s) (including all
applicable amendments), and that the standards
and/or technical specifications stated in the EU decla-
ration of conformity have been used as a basis for this.
� MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC
� EMC DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU
� ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU
Waldkirch: 2018-07-10
ppa. Walter Reithofer
Vice President R&D
(GBC Industrial Safety)
authorized for technical
documentation
ppa. Birgit Knobloch
Vice President Operations
(GBC Industrial Safety)
Notified body: No. 0340, DGUV Test, Prüf- und
Zertifizierungsstelle Elektrotechnik, Gustav-
Heinemann-Ufer 130, 50968 Köln
EC type examination: ET 16024
11 Internal circuitry
Fig. 1: Internal circuitry UE10-3OS
Fig. 2: Basic circuit UE10-3OS
12 Application examples
Fig. 3: Example of single-channel light curtain type 2 with manual reset and external device monitoring
Fig. 4: Example of dual-channel light curtain type 4 with manual reset and external device monitoring
13 Technical specifications
13.1 Data sheet
Minimum Typical Maximum
General system data
Safety integrity level1) SIL3 (IEC 61 508)
SIL claim limit1) SILCL3 (EN 62 061)
Safe failure fraction (SFF) 90 % (EN 62 061)
Hardware fault tolerance (HFT) 1 (EN 62 061)
Category Category 4 (EN ISO 13 849)
Performance Level1) PL e (EN ISO 13 849)
B10D value (relay)
AC-15, 230 V, I = 1.5 A
AC-15, 230 V, I = 0.75 A
DC-13, 24 V, I = 2.5 A
DC-13, 24 V, I = 0.63 A
1.26 × 106 switching operations